

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Fontenot to Engrossed House Bill No. 459 by Representative Glorioso

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "contractors" and before the semicolon ";" insert "and attorneys"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the end of line 3, add "and attorney"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, at the end of line 4, insert "provide for disciplinary action; to"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 9, after "contractors" and before the semicolon ";" insert "and attorneys"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 1, line 10, change "contractors" to "contractors, attorneys."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 1, line 13, change "contractor" to "contractor or attorney"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 1, line 14, change "contractor" to "contractor, attorney,"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 2, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

17 "(d) Billboards that solicit insurers to file claims with an attorney."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 2, line 2, change "contractor" to "contractor or attorney"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

21 On page 2, line 9, change "contractor" to "contractor and attorney"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 11

23 On page 2, line 16, change "contractor" to "contractor or attorney"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 2, line 20, change "contractor" to "contractor or attorney"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 2, line 24, change "C." to "C.(1)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 2, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

7 "(2) An attorney who violates this Section may be subject to disciplinary
8 action as provided in R.S. 37:213.1. An attorney may receive a fine of up to ten
9 thousand dollars for each violation of this Section."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 15

11 On page 2, line 27, change "contractor" to "contractor or attorney"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 2, line 29, change "contractor" to "contractor or attorney"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 17

15 On page 3, line 5, change "contractor" to "contractor or attorney"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 18

17 On page 3, line 6, change "contractor" to "contractor or attorney"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 19

19 On page 3, line 7, change "contractor" to "contractor or attorney"